
June 2023 

 

It’s Summer Time!  Kids are home from school and I was remembering the fun 

summers we had.  So clearly I wanted to list projects made with kids in mind.  Have 

fun browsing and get inspired! 

 

*Growth Chart:  https://liveartgalleryfabrics.com/wp-

content/uploads/2019/07/Growth-Chart-Instructions.pdf 

 

*Kids Chef Hat:  https://www.skiptomylou.org/how-to-make-a-childs-chef-hat/ 

 

*Pirate Hat:  https://www.simplesimonandco.com/2012/01/a-felt-pirate-hat.html/ 

 

*Train Engineer Cap: http://www.aestheticnest.com/2011/03/sewing-engineer-cap-

oh-boy-tutorial.html  

 

*Crowns:  https://www.prettyprudent.com/diy-fabric-crowns-6-free-templates/#more-

41018 

 

*Fairy Wands:  https://www.gathered.how/sewing-and-quilting/sewing/how-to-make-

fairy-wands-for-kids/ 

 

*Play Toolbelt:  http://one-hip-mom.blogspot.com/2009/10/childrens-tool-belt-

tutorial.html 

 

*Girl’s Basic Apron:  https://www.polkadotchair.com/childs-apron-pattern/ 

 

*Fat Quarter Childs Apron: https://www.somewhatsimple.com/fat-quarter-childs-

apron-tutorial/  

 

*Seashell Collecting Bag (using a recycled swimsuit):  https://2pawsdesigns.com/diy-

seashell-beach-treasures-collecting-bag/ 

 

*Toddler Purse:  http://ificandoityoucandoitcrafts.blogspot.com/2010/04/toddler-

purse-tutorial.html 
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*Little Girl Bag:  http://keepingitrreal.blogspot.com/2014/05/little-girl-bag-tutorial-and-

pattern.html 

 

*Nothing But a Hound Dog Backpack:  https://mellysews.com/nothing-but-hound-

dog-backpack/ 

 

*Open Wide Pencil Case:  https://weallsew.com/open-wide-pencil-case/ 

 

*Reversible Bag for Kids:  https://makeit-loveit.com/reversible-tote-bag-for-kids 

 

*Easy Reading Pillow:  https://www.polkadotchair.com/easy-reading-pillow-

pattern/?ct=t%28RSS_EMAIL_CAMPAIGN%29#free-easy-reading-pillow-pattern-

instructions 

 

*Kimono Girl Pillow:  https://www.tildasworld.com/wp-

content/uploads/2020/01/Kimono-Girl-Pillow.pdf 

 

*Tooth Fairy Pillow:  https://www.thesprucecrafts.com/sew-a-tooth-fairy-pillow-

2978220?utm_source=pinterest 

 

*Art Folder:  https://www.u-createcrafts.com/diy-art-packet-with-free-sewing-pattern/ 

 

*Braided Bracelet for Kids:  https://kamsnaps.com/blogs/news/kam-no-sew-snap-

button-braided-fabric-bracelet?utm_source=pinterest&utm_medium=social 

 

*Mix Up Animal Spools (a craft using old wooden spools):  

https://www.handmadecharlotte.com/diy-mix-em-animal-spools/ 

 

*Game Board Mat:  https://www.craftystaci.com/blog/game-board-mug-

mat?utm_medium=social&utm_source=pinterest&utm_campaign=tailwind_tribes&ut

m_content=tribes&utm_term=718293930_28804222_313169 

 

*Dry Erase Kids Placemat:  https://mellysews.com/dry-erase-placemat-

tutorial/#_a5y_p=2455231 

 

*Travel Mat for Cars:  https://mygratitudeattitudes.blogspot.com/2009/09/car-cozie-

tutorial-and-etsy-re.html 
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*Fabric Tangram with Bag:  https://www.sewhomegrown.com/diy-fabric-tangram-

with-drawstring-bag/ 

 

*Fabric Memory Game:  https://www.applegreencottage.com/fabric-memory-game-

free-beginner-sewing-tutorial/ 

 

*Bean Bag Toss Game:  https://my.modafabrics.com/2017/04/pyramid-bean-bag-

toss-game.html 

 

*Bean Bag Frog:  https://weallsew.com/how-to-sew-a-bean-bag-frog/ 

 

*Fabric Alphabet:  https://sugarbeecrafts.com/diy-sewn-fabric-alphabet-letters 

 

*Pick-A-Boo Bag to Store Small Toys:  https://www.heytherehome.com/toy-storage-

idea-peek-a-boo-bag-tutorial/ 

 

*Josephine Doll:  https://whileshenaps.com/2014/12/free-pattern-josephine-doll.html 

 

*Girl and Boy Fabric Dolls:  https://makeit-loveit.com/diy-girl-boy-fabric-dolls-pattern 

 

*Baby Doll:  http://verytrulyme.blogspot.com/2012/02/easiest-baby-doll-tutorial.html 

 

*Stuffie Sleeping Bag:  https://conniekresin.com/sleeping-bag-tutorial/ 

 

*Swaddle Baby Doll:  http://beccamariedesigns.blogspot.com/2012/04/swaddle-

baby-tutorial.html?spref=pi 

 

*Doll Face Painting Tutorial:  http://beccamariedesigns.blogspot.com/2012/04/doll-

face-painting-tutorial.html 

 

*Baby Doll Carrier:  https://www.theartofsimple.net/diy-mini-mei-tai-baby-doll-

carrier/amp/ 

 

*Baby Doll Bassinet:  https://www.sewsimplehome.com/2020/02/baby-doll-basket-

pattern.html?utm_medium=social&utm_source=pinterest&utm_campaign=tailwind_tr

ibes&utm_content=tribes&utm_term=996024598_45135372_324909&m=1 
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*Bike Messenger Bag:  https://sewcanshe.com/2014-6-28-bike-messenger-bag-free-

sewing-pattern/ 

 

*Bike Handlebar Bag:  https://fabricartdiy.com/diy-fabric-bike-handlebar-bag-free-

sewing-patterns/ 

 

*Scooter Pouch:  https://www.thefabricsquirrel.com/amp/scooter-pouch 

 

*No Sew Pinwheels:  https://tarareed.com/how-to-make-no-sew-fabric-pinwheels/ 

 

*Elephant Bib:  https://stubbornlycrafty.com/blog/elephant-bib-binkie-holder 

 

*Cute Monster Stuffed Toy:  https://crazylittleprojects.com/cute-monster-stuffed-

animal-pattern/ 

 

*Sloth Lovie:  https://www.shinyhappyworld.com/2016/12/sloth-lovie-free-

pattern.html?ml_subscriber=1418929406302229809&ml_subscriber_hash=u1w5&ut

m_source=pinterest&utm_medium=social&utm_campaign=its_a_double_rainbow&ut

m_term=2020-05-11 

 

*Cat or Bunny Blanket:  https://sew4home.com/animal-buddy-blankets/ 

 

*Flying Squirrel Softie:  https://wildolive.blogspot.com/2014/09/guest-project-abby-

glassenbergs-flying.html 

 

Quilts - 

*One Yard Wonder Quilt:  

https://static1.squarespace.com/static/5c0958af1aef1d7be40b8fd4/t/63f0f7d0a89e1f

3164f705f8/1676736467817/one_yard_wonder.pdf  

*Llama Quilt and Pillow:  

https://windhamfabrics.com/images/project/Craft_Buddy_Final_RS.pdf 

*Baby Birds Quilt:  

https://drive.google.com/file/d/0B7NAJlVzfxCCY1lWQXRNMkdzSmM/view?resource

key=0-dhwyjNgaZMNk-Hq3L54rkg 
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*Bird Watchers Quilt:  

https://cdn.shopify.com/s/files/1/2197/5951/files/P_BBirdWatchers.pdf?68403337227

87444703 

*Baby Bunnies Wall Quilt:  https://drive.google.com/file/d/1x93mlbt5ztkTt07gePuMh-

RpqLlQgFwe/view 

*Astronaut Quilt Block/Mini Quilt: 

https://www.kellifanninquilts.com/2020/11/astronaut-quilt-block-tutorial.html?m=1 

*Rubber Duckie Block/Mini Quilt:  https://www.kellifanninquilts.com/2020/01/rubber-

ducky-quilt-block-tutorial-and.html?m=1  

*Panda-monium Mini Quilt:  https://blog.fatquartershop.com/wp-

content/uploads/2015/06/Panda-monium-Pattern.pdf 

 

Independence Day -  

*Flag Day Quilt:  

https://windhamfabrics.com/images/project/Flag%20Day%20Tested.pdf 

*Yankee Doodle Quilt:  https://drive.google.com/file/d/1BOAW-tD7_yG-

Wn74e7WoEhyQEWdxjUii/view 

*Celebrate the Stars Wall Hanging:  

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1L6JCDlIKvqOBTsHFhKFf_7PiO_ci2iRd/view 

*Ladybug Liberty Mini Quilt:  https://sewcanshe.com/2017-6-28-monthly-mini-quilt-

for-july-ladybug-liberty-and-a-giveaway-from-fat-quarter-shop/ 

*Firecrackers Block/Mini Quilt:  https://www.kellifanninquilts.com/2021/11/firecracker-

quilt-block-tutorial-and.html 

*Flag Pillow/Mini Quilt:  https://cluckclucksew.com/2015/07/flag-pillow-and-block-

tutorial.html 

*Patriotic Mini Quilt:  https://www.seasonedhomemaker.com/patriotic-mini-quilt/ 

*Firework Flag Mini Quilt:  https://www.quiltingdaily.com/wp-

content/uploads/pdf/QNMP-130700-Firework-WEB.pdf 
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